GROUP §

CLUTCH

GROUP 5

1 8dAL GL6L “BL6L

01-891°G

[-2ET°S

p1-891°S
6-891°G
L1-89T1°S

€er's

I

Tmﬂ.mm

a4 B

11816

07-891°G
Z1-891°S

01-89T°G
T1-891°G

E-Ger’S

...10-20-40 (1974/1978, 1979-Type 1)

CLUTCH PEDAL AND LINKAGE

Printed in U.S.A.

Gr 5 - L1

Jeep




GROUP 5 CLUTCH GROUP $§

5.156-2

5.168—18

5.168-7

@ - 5.168—19 . /5.190-1
(ﬁ \5.163—17 /ﬂ ? ; /@ )

5.168-9
5.187-2

5.168—14 5.187-2 5.187-3
/
5.187-5/ *

CLUTCH PEDAL AND LINKAGE ... 10-20-40 (1979 - Type 2, 1980)

<SR

Jeep Printed in U.S.A.
Gr5 - L 1a



CLUTCH

8967~

1-050°§

I-91°S
1-521°6

1-0ET° &

-2

\ 1
o YAWU
Pt YAR e .

e

E-L8T§
b—L81°§

NTwS.mw

Dﬁimww.m N~|mm
p-GET°S

18115 0d

manet
P

1-891°S 0d

-80T'S

1-0¥0°S

£-091°

b=091°G

CLUTCH PEDAL AND LINKAGE ... 1974/1975 80

Printed in U.S.A.

Gl -5

Jeep



GROUP 5

CLUTCH

GROUP 5

9-89l's

. 1976/ 80-90 (SIX AND V8)

CLUTCH PEDAL AND LINKAGE . .

Printed in U.S.A.

Gr5— L 2a

Jeep



GROUP 5 CLUTCH GROUP 3§

W-——a.cm—z

5.064-3

X . 5.229-5

- 5.125—1
52297 5.229-3

5.054—4 5.207—5a
5.135-4
5.148-2
5.213—1
J-6289
CLUTCH, PEDAL, AND HYDRAULIC LINES ... 1980 80-90 (FOUR)
Jeep : Printed in U.S.A.

Gr5—-L2b



GROUP 5

CLUTCH

GROUP 5

0861 : 1
-250°S 1-601'S 3
b |
7-250° 1-§21° =
B
=
£-061° o
1-261°
1-§21° ]
¢ s
o . =
1-100'S N
S
|
o=
w
-
0.
1-450° < ¥
< -
o I
150G Z =
. &
Z-950° o
=
(09E)(¥0E) LA 661/0261 gt
2
ol
[
-
= |
Q
Nl
7-250°6
-h50°
-250°
-150°S 1-260°6 P
1-250°
a g




GROUP 5

CLUTCH

GROUP 5

L66Y—T

0861

1§21 // :
£081°

=}
Printed in U.S.A.

2150

1=2E1°8

£-¥50°G
b—¥50°G

.. 80-90 (SIX AND V8)

o

E -r

= b

M |

D wy

< It
[a
\ 2
A <
Z-150°S 77}
D
750§ m
. -
1-950'G o
T
=
|
o

8




CLUTCH GROUP 5
SPECIAL INFORMATION

The Engine Build Code Number, the Vehicle |dentification Number and the information provided on the Trim Plate are
often necessary when determining the proper replacement parts for your vehicle. For their location refer to the General
Information Section found at the front of this catalog.

NOTES

LI [— Used with Cable Clutch Linkage.
L R Used with Hydraulic Clutech Linkage.
5-3..... The first type Clutch Pedal can be identified by the Transmission Gear Shift Rod which is

16-7/8"" overall length.

5-4..... The second type Clutch Pedal can be identified by the Transmission Gear Shift Rod which is
17-5/8"" overall length.

5<5u an The Pedal Rod Boot and Boot Retainer are separate pieces. The Boot is attached to the Rod
with @ Clamp.

5-8..... The Pedal Rod Boot Retainer is molded into the Boot. The attaching Clamp is eliminated.
L Used with Self-Locking Pin in Clutch Rod after Serial No. JIF83AH124961.

5-8..... Used with Nut Type Attachment prior to Serial No. J9F83AH124961.

§=Fuvnii Used with Transmission Tag Neo. 535 9390.

5-10.... Used with Transmission Tag Ne. 536 0957.

5-11.... Used prior to V.I.N. JOMI8NCO040457.

5-12.... Used after V.. N. JOM18NC040457.

5-13.... Used prior to V.I.N. JOMB83EB040992,

5-14.... Used after V.I.N. JOMB83EB040992,

5-15.... Used prior to V.I.N. JOM93AC041925.

5-16.... Used after V.. N. JOM93AC041925.

Jeep Gr 5.1 Printed in U.S.A.



e,

CLUTCH 5.054
GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL e - T
5.001-1 COVER ASSEMBLY, Clutch
80 FOUR sensniims iakin o 2 e e el s e i sl e s Rmi o7 Sah o T s 1 813 2576
74/ St QR 1 1 2 o e N o A S 1 318 1383
74/ SIX (Heavy Duty)...(10-1/2"") ... ..... R R g A AR S Wlgaie 1 318 4908
78/ L b A . 0 R L A T s B R I 1 535 7436
74/ O, o on e b annsn Sraim TS e G e poeg e e A B ipy s Sy Rt aiest || Wi 1 318 4908
74/ 2075 1 5L RNt oty R et 1 318 4955
5.040-1 PLATE, Driven
80 FOUIR o ccminin woinimaiior s svcs o o o i m i 0 85 L0 B -, . 1 813 2577
74/75 SIS T Warsns Srfedntn i Sroniilp= o @iy Se 11 e RRLe T A O g e TS W Rl e 1 318 4909
T6LTE  SI TTON20MADY 2.y oo cimiit sis s misidia Sva s e deoies sedsseiea sasess 1 318 4909
78/ SIX (10)(20)(40) . . . (T1™") L e eereannnn e e e e e i e 1 535 7437
80 (B & B) BIXL 5ol 2M) s i on siurvwsns svmssisins e S 1 536 0174
74/75 SO % i S50 seeian SOTGNRS G S s e SRR e eV G S S 1 318 4909
80 FOA T, o v ainin on srsimmis sie srais ess S0 ibisian S Bie A e e S SR aes % miassimce 8 1 536 0173
74/ 360-401 (10120040 . . Lot 1 318 4867
76/79 PO TR T 22 0 s sien o sanen S e TR e B R 1 535 4689
5.044-1 CONVERSION KIT, Right Hand Drive Hydraulic Clutch Linkage
74/75 BO TRBEL) i e in s graiminare svsrmioais sve Sniiali 3 Sremvimia v NS AR WS T s 1 812 7345
5.050-1 BOLT, Clutch Cover To Flywheel
TAY s s wean s s S et ST SETRRE ST SO §e, TR p AT R R R 6 400 4165
80 EEMIR camnas suses teieie e s s i st s isieiie s ouied Gil ke 6 G11500917
5.052-1  ADAPTER, Clutch Housing To Transmission
W3ST
74 VRS O BB s ol smssieiataimmiols 5o e SHo T4 S IRTRIa R RS | (eI s 1 998 547
75/79 TRR25=40 INBY *yus os vanedai savames uh SUies »o O Danea el s veeassE | e 1 535 3897
W4ST
74/79 T0=20740 [Si5Y cummnm vasanns s seses e e aremee ae Fe v Savaame e ipgas 1 992 667
74 T80 IVBY 1% 55 i uss a0 S EireE ST e . e SR, SR e eiaten 1 998 647
75/79 DAl TUBY ) o i aoe s s et ek oon el e, suintaismss '~ iolmile s 1 535 3898
80 TO=POA5 IVBY & ican s vivwan o This v suiviie s Ho et wlgay fs s | e 1 535 9656
80 e U R SO SRS 1 535 9693
80 AEINBY. . i Baesars e simstensians wiseors e Sareens ae SATeTe A NATeIee aie SIS eerE 1 535 9714
74 o T R B o S 1 992 667
5.052-2  ATTACHING PARTS, Adapter To Clutch Housing
BOLT, Hexogon, ..cwews 74/ 102040 (STR=WAST Y siviis v o boevais oos sraiai 17.038 4 G180147
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/79 10-25-40 [B50-WAST) es i sswsm sz wesnn 17.038 2 (9419079
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/75 10-20-40 (VB-WAST) . . ..o iiiie et 17.038 4 G187137
BOLT, Hexaaon ....... 76/ 10-20-40 (VB-WAST).. .cnmp crmccumn sigers. =T a v 4 G443596
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 80 BB USI) s tne. tesvs e R EE SR AR e s 1 400 6718
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 80 A6 (VB) viviiiiniennencannsaasannanee sonens 1 535 6352
BOLT, Hexaaon ....... 74/ SEEWART YOS 1R v Tomsbig e umsies e s 17.038 4 G180147
STHB s sens sames savesas 74/79 10=-20-40 (VB8-W3ST) i es suwnsas smssnses 17.718 2 G103231
WASHER, Lock........ 74/ WAST L e e 4 (120383
WASHER, Lock ........ 74/ 10-20-40 (Six=W4ST) ... oviuiiinnnnn 17.820 4 G120214
WASHER, Lock........ 74/79 TO25-AOIO0WBETY:: s oidd i idnns s = b Sevais 4 G120383
5.054-1 HOUSING, Clutch (Flywheel)
PRITE  ums S Sieisrrgais v o visoiies piiasrd S TR an PRSI i SATTaT s SR B Shlee 4 g 1 321 5152
76/79 TO=20=80) . . 500 saiemieis mmmgime, s s et s semme i Sbbae s sedeey - 48 S5 1 321 5152
80 TO=282A5 {SIRY (oice v st s b 1a wivanois s sssecsis wie SHoromiaiaTs SEFENE W% Dl | a%y, SEARE 1 323 8423
80 110228245 [VBY 15: 5 0o sb 000l S Saes b oo et s owl o6 s 0 i 1 323 5827
80 AGIBINY 2, s mmmrmg s o e i ek smvemseenis admimaien oy s st 1 323 8424
80 (2Tt b o T bt o e A K e RPN -0 ML AN SO 5/, LNl " L0 A o SISt 1 323 5826
T6/79  BO=DD IWASTY v sswviian s airad o D obisssions 6800 4 o s o b4 s st wamum oo oo ave siaias 1 322 8248
TE/TT BO=0HWBST L s s s o B e e et e o B it 24 (Use 322 8248) ... ... 1 322 3280
78/79 RGNS Y v 0 SBonn 0 S bt AT D 5a Crvieiis Sn seamitrssas wbimissn s bnes et A 1 322 8248
80 BO=90 {Four-Transmiisston No. 535'9890): cvsis vasvnas fvovnms swemn: - sos s 1 325 1256
80 80-90 (Four-Transmission No. 536 0956 Or 536 0957) . v v vvvevenee  vunnnn 1 325 1270
80 B3 (Excent Four) ...ttt e e e e e 1 323 629N
80 93 (Except Four=" 5=0) ..t itiiiitiiieieneaneesnssnsanecnnnene eanens 1 323 6291
80 FRSIN=Y Bl unsmm i smiwesem wememes Sewes i veiiies Semmee s el s 1 323 6287
Jeep Gr5-T1 Printed in U.S. A,



5.054 CLUTCH
5.054-1a STUD. Cluich Housina
T L T R e e e e S P oyl (Use 535 6352) ...... 1 535 5564
5.054—2  ATTACHING PARTS, Housing To Engine
BOLT, External Torx... 80 1 L el i e I gl e s MG s e o 6 420 0400
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/79 ] b M 7 6 TG e o ARy L SRS S 17.038 2 G180159
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 80 £ o G B 2 SR R T L i R N ] 400 1883
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 80 SI. . (3/B7=16 % 1=3/16"") crivrierrnee vreven 4 400 1885
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 80 SEXs AT VAT A5 DBHA™) v vccivmain ovie  wasiass 2 400 4370
BOLT. Hexagon ....... 74/ VB s (3B 6 P3G s i van 5.054 4 400 1885
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/ V8., . (7/16"-14 x2-3/4"") ... . 2 400 4370
BOLT, Hexaaon ....... 80 (Upter) 46 (VBY: cnvvwas s e S E wanyEni 2  G9419027
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 80 (Lower ABVEBY & i an b i in sinoues sias | 5 3G s 2 (G9419126
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 76/79 80-90...(3/8"-16 x 1=5/8"") v..vvueuin 16.010 g 400 1883
BOLT. Hexaqon ....... 76/79 80-60...(3/8"-16 x 2-3/16"") v, 5.054 3 400 1885
BOLT, Hexagon ....... TEIT7Y " ' BOS0L A7AVE ™ w PaBIANNY: vioiais sov vl S5 2 400 4370
WASHER, Lock ........ JA/T79  SIX i e e e .. 17.820 2 (120383
WASHER, Plain o.osiwes 74/79 SR s s ae SmsaT S0 BTSSR SETEETE S 17.814 2 G120395
WABHER oo vonon i 2y 80 (U Epaey 6 INBY 5 s sasn Saemmarin o] | 4 o 2 (120383
WASHER .............. 80 (Lower) 46 (VB) . . oottt e e 2 120898
NUT, Hexagon......... 74/ SR s atsbiaions S MOTSEMIE KSR SIS o P 17.406 2 G120377
5.054-3 COVER, Clutch Housing
74/ EREeit PR coms swmmmnas wmosommmn o 95 Sess s S, Sommago s, | e s 1 321 3744
80 EOUR oo i o va 55 siniss Soids o eovan seiiomes i% 55k S sl s fst o umsss 1 325 1259
5.054-4  ATTACHING PARTS, Cover To Housing
BOLT, Hexagor ....... 74779 TO-20-40. ... O/2" Long). cusan v avnn ¢ 17.038 2 180073
BOLT, Hexaqon ....... 75/79 10-20-40...(5/8" Lon@) . . cvvvnvnnnnn. 17.626 ¢ AR 400 0987
BOLT, Hexaqon ....... 74/79 80...5/16"-18 x 5/8"") .. 17.038 3 G180075
BOLT. Hexaaqon ....... TEL w pwesen pE SSRGS SRR B CVVEE SRTERAE §  sae oe 4 400 0987
BOLT ... .. 80 BO-90 (Foum) . ot ii it it i e iii i ieaes aanenn 4 G11502693
WASHER, Lock ........ T/ 70 e 17.820 2 G120214
WASHER.. 1u6ek v i 74/79 10-20-40 (V8=W35T) . ccvivieseninwineina 17.820 4 G120383
NUT, Hexagen......... 74/79 1O-20-40 (VB-W3ST) s evvuinerisnnnnnns 17. 406 2 G271506
5.054—5 DOWEL, Clutch Housing
R B R R s o R s s 1.020 2 321 2857
o s sxoumsae SamisSaRa oS WIS %, SRS ST B R AT RO EAT pe Febard 2 400 5148
5.065-1 SPACER, Clutch Housing To Engine
e e N B SRR ¢ ) S N AT S 16,042 ] 321 3743
7 T Tl N ey e SRS S {Use 321 3743} .....: 1 535 3743
5.065-2  ATTACHING PARTS, Spacer To Clutch Housing
BOLT. Hexaaon ....... 74/ 10 (258)...(7/16"-14 x 2-1/4"") ....... 5.054 4 400 1885
WASHER; Plain. s e v 74/ VOIR288) 5 gonavenst <anat ¢ venanRridei s 17. 406 2 G120377
5.065-3 ATTACHING PARTS, Spacer To Cylinder Block
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/ 10258) =T/l ona) cvsvesy v swas 16.010 1 400 1883
BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/ 20-40 (258)...(2-1/4" Lorn@) «evvvnunnn. 5.054 2 400 1885
5.109-1 SLEEVE, Clutch Throwout Lever (Incl. Bearing)
e N 5 % T S ) s v ner . P ST |- Sl e T ] 535 0852
77 TO=Z O A0 (BT e oe s svomansre ssmimans s sams Fis, sqamsysidhas s Sursreaess sy o T . 1 .535 6918
74/77 1052040 INBY 2 soind & ameis e darene s sl va VETaN AN CANETE e 1 319 0517
78/79 TOLPO=AE: of v sovnnns o Sians Soavain U ETEE Tl i ST g nabeey | 2 o iy 1 319 0517
80 15=16-20~40~80 (SiR) 2 v o0 s an conosoinssesensssssessansssnsesss  oesasse 1 536 1610
80 LBASTREN Bolll) o i wimmmare st s a s Sl i aras o S el e s et e SR 1 323 6561
80 1B Sie=" Bl S tanii sl Shins M s s e o e i e AR R 1 536 1610
80 TO=20SA0 (VB) + 2o vrmesiominionsase Seassissiaoramios e on s s amse s | sz eic 1 536 1610
74/75 B0 wa sriss s owinied 5% i B SRR 5 T BREE I8 seke  ienk 1 535 0852
76 BO=P0 i eovas in v st g v e e i s e v (e 322:9267) i 1 32271236
12079 . BOD0. LS. RS e i 1 322 9267
80 BRIRcur=" Sl 3 i ae i sisras siaio kb Risssc sovmite maE e R e T L AR 1 536 1352
80 83 (Four-* 5-14) ... ey e S e R e I e 1 536 1614
80 00 (Four=WAST ) oot verens snnes e et T o B BN 1 536 1614
80 GBISIx=F BR15) o cv ve e rar s O R 1 323 6561
80 DSBS 516) cuveviions on Famnn s i) T 1 536 1610

Jeep Ge 5-T 2 Printed in U.S.A.



CLUTCH 5.135
5.123-1  LEVER, Clutch Throwout

74/75 [ % 3 S e e=d Bl il e R RO B i S o S I O Ay L T 1 321 7480
74/75 R . s e s atre s ST oo w07 T S SRR ¢S SR S e T Rl 1 999 848
26779 TSRO AT v mmminh ERASS AR T mam e WA A s S G a0 S ey 1 321 7480
80 152155 20=00=80 L81 ) cusmmm sl s aeis wm sy e ary e s els 1 536 1620
80 1B TSIn=""Bm 1) 5 snssnan savcsiss Sopem a5 SOiss Sriess e psemeg | REess 1 322 4192
80 T8 (SI=® Bl Y . crnimimiomn mosmminmmnrmmsaie w5 siaai Lo TR e tefdi s Phoears ea 1 536 1620
80 TO=20SA0 (VB o s wiems sragme simm sowm i e fom m b sbim im0 s e onte 117 By et 1 536 1620
76/79 BUE - o o s sraarsa G vAREES BRYEYEE SRR T R e e < R RERE 1 322 4192
80 83 (Four<® 5=08) .. cies e sh imieisi te i de iiiea ST et Do s 1 =i o 1 322 4192
80 B3 (Four=* 5=14) .. iviiiei it eeaensnnnacennn Rkt b e L 1 536 1620
80 D6 TGO 5 wcnmasn vevas seamieleiets Sesisg S5 vl ss pms e, e sm s Saagven, _  mmwesee 1 536 1620
80 93 [(Sihe® Balh) | oo siaman P i et s A e | LG 1 322 4192
80 L HE A ho T F o S S WS I ERE DO, bt DN . NI S L4 1 536 1620
5.123-2  WASHER, Lever To Clutch Throwout Lever Pin
TALEE cie smevs s sraonossmy sisandismns ssnisens TP MENImS N SHEES nEh ATRATAS S Il e 1 317 8359
76/ 1DEB0B0 s svins 59 seven S e SRR S SR SRS S e e sl ¢ % meedd 1 317 8359
5.125-1 BOOT, Clutch Throwout Lever
TATTE vl i vy s e T s Sans A na s SRR 1w I st s i e 1 317 3646
7679 YO-20=A0 swnas soban e dnies s ies iR soses R SRRy snsames da saw 1 Vsl 1 317 3646
80 YO=20=-a0 (S WADT I cvv-is fnitidnd cbildid il Slinnditids Soddadd i Sofae Sra il s 1 323 8430
80 TOE20200- INBLWHST e v b ror coovas o5 courey by Sty S s A At et AT 1 323 6454
76/79 B8 o5 wsiii i Sai s Soams e BETEh 6 FodEs ERRSEe RadE IR SR T T R s 1 318 0370
80 80-90 (Used With 323 3280 HouSIiNG) vvvvveeneresonacnsasancnaans  oeeens 1 318 0340
80 80-90 (Except Four-WAST-Used With 323 6291 Housind).eevvereenr ceveas 1 323 6453
80 BOEGO N Four=WAST) i ovarviy s soves i oones sudness Sosetes S0TaE ~ © W oawu 1 323 6454
5.130-1 PIVOT ASSEMBLY, Clutch Throwout
TASTE 5o ordm s i on SRR 68 DIRER ST EOTEE S o TR A T SRS T e 1 318 4913
76/ D I e O O A 1 318 4913
5.130-2  ATTACHING PARTS, Pivot To Housmq
WASHER, Lock ........ TAT | eieonis s sie somieseiaiens mimimiegS wm s SR 11.170 1 400 4809
WASHER, Lagk . cus i v 7l SR NSRS VOIS | b - (o 2 Ky B o 17.820 1 (120383
WASHER, Lock cvc..... 76/ 0, o TNt e, S 1 400 4809
5.130-3 BALL, Throwout Lever (In Clutch Housing)
Tl P miemas veeen BOREE venhiien BT pewaan sewes s Sedin sk e 17.018 1 G169162
5.132-1 SPRING, Clutch Throwout Lever (In Clutch Housing)
B o e e e R e I e N R AT A T v ST R se e e 1 319 9503
76/79 O TRAEY - o m e Bl e ey e £ s T VR ERE  RReans 1 319 9503
80 L2270 il SR U RSN 7~ T E 0 X S I CRCH 5 D USSR Dl O Sl o O [ 1 322 2799
76/ BOEDO oyt wt Drr e e T P Vi e e S, e s 1 322 2799
5.132-2 ANCHOR, Clutch Throwout Lever Spring
B T 8 s S e T B P S TR S e e e, S S et | el die 1 321 0423
76/ Tl O St b s L eaah it SR et S s aes 1 321 0423
5.135-1 PEDAL, Clutch
74/75 LI s s sram St o e T ssn e e e B R e S e R B 1 535 2649
74 10-20-40 (RHD) .\ . . .. ittt ittt e e iaaenaaaenae eeannn 1 535 0619
76/79 10=20=A000* 5.3 -Aiid ™ BUBYa woarmmmmmis soos wisivie asesereme g mmiets i o T st 1 535 2649
76/79 18 L O G R B B s T S A e S B 1 535 7455
79/ TO=Z0=8000% Fad)s ) v s e s s T oo s s s e e e sz 1 535 9897
76/79 el o ) R SN e SR~ 1 - R . L S SR A S 1 535 5313
80 80-90 (Except Four-WAST) | . . .. . ... cuseineessssossnnie s 1 536 0195
80 B0-90-(Four) s e b I . . hae st e e itmieis mie 1 535 9833
74/75 BO(RHD-* 5-1) .. cvvuevuen. o hiE RS e (Use 535 0627) ...... 1 535 0626
T6/T9  BOBOURMDY o s v sm wvivvmis o TaTON L vata silallats sieiarasats s sosawiiame: | svapes 1 535 5806
5.135-3  ATTACHING PARTS, Clutch Pedal To Retainer
SRNAP RING: «sian semtis 74/ e e s 5 e s e Wil e e e 5.168 1 912 640
PIN o cocsnsne gavns s 74 10:20-40'{RHD) : ... : <o v s wnsmesions sais 8.160 1 939 023
WASHER, Lock........ 74/ BHL o s iiinie i s oo R e ok 17.820 1 G120384
WASHER, Lock ........ 74 10-20-40.LRHD) . .cvnvvvivin vasasms oo 1571820 ] G120384
WASHER, Plain..esens 74/ BY: siaeah sonen i aannn s aeaE R e R 17.814 2 G120396
NUT, Lock............ 74 10-20-40 (RHD) ............cccuiuuenn. 17.416 1 (443340
NUT; Lotk ios camiainsa 74/ BUT: hvemat Bl e o rieae s i 17.416 1 (443340
Jeep Gr 57 T3 Printed in U.S.A.




5.135 CLUTCH
5.135-4 BEARING, Clutch Pedal

ALY vie vomor wiminn siminin sinis siow s, simoniin o8 478, 50mn, a5 iiacaite.sie wintoracs s1e. wEFutelm an sistas sioe | Lonee e 2 949 169

80 1O=20= 400 o s i v e85 e a5 SR AL e T S S e e e AN 2 949 169

80 L e R T 8. 140 2 946 177

80 8090 (ERTBIE FIOUTY o 0r 0 iwimnsin s gon gonsaiss ot s e acom pin sra ik S eiis — T wi 2 949 169
5.136-1 BRACKET, Clutch Pedal Retainer

74 10-20-40 (RHD-258) . . ..o ittt et e it et esaearanasaanenennas 8.164 1 535 0617
5.136—1a BRACE ASSEMBLY, Clutch Pedal

80 B0 DU, 1 cmie spn essimesin.s. simisonin, 5n aiidasnis nia sxaimions. nonspmsnease A bidmn ™ pusierlh s 1 535 9817
5.136=2  ATTACHING PARTS, Clutch Retaining Bracket To Dash

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74 10-20-40 (RHD) .. .(3/8"-16 x 7/8") .... 17.038 2 G180121

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74 10-20-40 (RHD) .. .(3/8"-16 x 1'') ...... 17.038 2 ;180122
5.144-1 COVER, Clutch Pedal Pad

DL 1| o wmmn e g s s e T R 5 g S T SRS B. 148 1 948 758
5.148-1 SHAFT, Clutch And Brake Pedal

74/ T0-20-40 (LHD) . ..t e e ettt e e e 1 535 1805

FALTG.  BO LHDY . cvins oo wivinas s ie st a5 sa et s e i e iate desis  Hadiie 1 535 1898

T4/ 75 BOARHDY 0 o vaowen sossmmm s SR EanE s S iee a8 ve e iRy o (ardaty 1 999 582

76/ B0-90 (EXCEDt FOUM) tvtieirnenenenrnensasnnascassoassasnsasnas 8. 160 1 535 1805

80 BORDI0 [PORnY i en sammivs smvosars s se, smsds s sivs om shives seess o oy etk 1 535 9834
5.148-2  ATTACHING PARTS, Brake And Clutch Pedal Shaft

NUT, Lock............ 74/79 2 O PSSR o 1 T P 18.190 1 400 4311

RING, Retaining....... 80 BO-90: sovnv o svsa s s i SR BlE LBl Sme 1 400 6471

WASHER, Plain........ 80 BO-90 (Except Four).. uuasie eoiatiaoh 14 B4 1 400 1147

WASHER, Spring....... 80 B0-20 (FOUM e venrveevreenonnnenennans waneas 1 535 1844
5.148-3  COLLAR, Brake And Clutch Pedal Shaft

T477% "QOIRHD). .. ....omeesisinismns smm v swmwimse vo smsoibaieit .2t .. 2T 2A%. 2 1 999 554
5.148-4  SPACER, Clutch And Brake Pedal

74 VOCR0AD,  vrrs wn oe moemimie smusoe s sieimrasemsbiw s Rl oo s b g 1 535 1057
5.155-1  SPRING, Clutch Pedal Return

75 SRHD) . = o snnan e S R e S e e el A e s 1 998 762
5.155-2  SPRING, Clutch Pedal Over Center

74/79 R e T oo N = 1 535 1118

TRITS:  RID . .. ..ocoie oot mmcnimions, mi wncmsin e sgsiaeme midis pase. scees st someioee e Eibasnt Wi 1 932 923

79/ (e [ L, S W R < O S 1 535 1118

79/ BEE0 (Except Four=""07) . s i i55 65 iniehoh fefemie fuetioa e e e 1 535 7515

80 BO-90 (FoUM . ittt et e e e et e e e e e e e 1 535 1050
5.155-3  ATTACHING PARTS, Spring To Clutch Pedal

CLEEVIS i iane e TALYS " R i i in v sncn s s iamg (ilectSions 1 937 795

PIN, Clevis ........... T4/75 RHD . ... ...t ieaiennnnnn 17.474 1 138083

PIN; Cotter ... v o0 Th/T5  RHD covnmman sursnmsams s i am Sw8W5 o 17. 460 1 G112726

WASHER .....::505 oo Td/ TS5 QOARBD) . s i snivnmanmsnse i nmmod 17.814 1 G120396
5.160-1 ROD, Bellecrank To Clutch Pedal Shaft

74/75 TOSLHDY, . (IBE5B onQ) ..o v vcsewins snmmmins sunmiesbore slorsrsberods abareres © 1 B30 1 535 1143

74/75 20-40EHDY... 18-9/16" Loff) . vew e s s s s e S ™ Sheutare s 1 535 1144

74 YO=20-80 (REENY, Zinii v oo siaions vt e s o5 Siie r s iR e s s 1 941 447

74 BELHD): - o8- 12 Eena) ion in e in vo i ian o ms I e oty o 1 535 1302

74/75 BO (LHD) ... A18=3/B"" LonA) .« venivmansie eosafen o (Use 535 1302) ...... il 535 4705

76/ BOO0 LD scnpmpman qams s oo aloveins w5 SASraieTs e s e it sating = SENESE 1 - 585 3251
5.160-1a ROD, Clutch Pedal To Link

75/79 VO=S20=A0 1™ 528Y . s e ervssrons wsn stwtiaiie somass s « 4 Pt whaih dedn g | T SN 1 535 5060

79/ VORRO-A8 (% 57) ouwn cnmnnny v seosmes sues 5o wesien saaiesnalsess | feniih s 1 535 9903
Jeep Gr5-T4 Printed in U.S.A.



CLUTCH 5.160

5.160-1b ROD, Link To Clutch Bellcrank

75/79 FOUES BB . e oo misie mmnes e masm, oo inie s e o8 ibne Gk w s scmwsess i e mmmmmny: ame srad 1 535 5061

79 TR D) osisnms smvvemsnm:ivemntatoss e waisaeasa S s AR e SR B A G 1 535 9901

80 TOA258=WAS TN vz 55 saiiss va.inin 5 bieatoms s FRam B o e iarm o Bl wore smrnnl - - o e 1 535 9934

80 TORIVBEWAST Y. . vorne won siore s wbinte o mmeimim i o S 6 s i iEmiare srsiave, il 1 535 9933

79 20=40 (* 5=7) crvverrnccscssansosnns B L T P 1 535 9902

75/79 e P O T 1 535 5062

80 250 (2B WAST Y. . oo vvis o cmsars so s musms ol MG atb s s imie i nie deFoimio bonnl  oreatains 1 536 1741

80 2= ARENBEWAST ). . oo s emmsiin st oEATEYE. 2o BRI o B R 1 535 9934
5.160-1c LINK, Clutch Release Rod

75/ TOSDOA, L vevvwion vin omvminie somsimais s avss o5 o s simiseis o e siaie/ss 565w a0s sdTe s 1o Voae’d 1 535 5063
5.160—1d ATTACHING PARTS, Link To Rod

NUT, Hexagon......... 75/ 10-20-40 (Right Hand Thread) ......... 17.410 1 (124824

NUT, Hexagon......... 75/ 10-20-40 {Lefr Hand Thredd) ... ...evins resss o 1 400 4966
5.160-2  ATTACHING PARTS, Rod To Pedal

PIN, Lotk «ou e smnns s 79/ 2 T 2 400 0407

PIN: Lok & vaani wvens 76/ BICOOIE D) o vavmms Sonss seiniomys LUREN A d 400 0407

WASHER, Plain........ 79/ 0 e 2 [0 N T 2 400 4437

WASHER, Plain........ 78/ 8099 (1:HB) & LY 3R BRETE s LBV 2 i S 1 400 4437

WASHER, Plain........ 78/ 80-90 (LHD)...(13/32""-11/16"" x 3/32'") 1. 067 2 400 3938

WASHER, Spring ....... 79/ T0=20=A0 1 .. o o RS EE 2B w0 P ST sy e mimiasem 1 321 5893

WASHER, Spring ... .o« 76/ BO-90ALHEY . coteewsiatos v e vt Sasvaure wwesss 1 321 5893

NAUT, Hesagon. . ..vewi 74075  ERDscaue sseoses sy sivsnsel e s sness 17.412 1 G271193
5.160-3 BALL JOINT, Adjusting Link

74/75 LB snmmmmen ssmemnn semes o om8 @l DEG ol e/ e Aeh, | R S 1 931 583
5.160-4  ATTACHING PARTS, Locking Ball Joint To Rod

NUT = oz es st i nais 74/ BHEY: vy mpmseandsie aSts vess 17.410 1 G124925
5.160-5 ATTACHING PARTS, Ball Joint To Bellcrank

R, Hexagon v s v 74/ 102040 (LHD) o s ¢s i antadel bk eticd e 17.412 2 G271193
5.160-6  BOOT, Clutch Pedal Rod Seal

74/77 1922040 (LHD=* 5-0) s swnissn svemaie dni e sae (Use 535 7674) ...... 1 535 1466

77/ 10=20=-40 [LHD=* 528) i ae5 0 st cnlonss sin i innen cnelhnn alde 3ot 1 535 7674

74 TO20-40(RHDY) ... ..oovcveonennsoiosassenssemsssssssnssssesisbs S lod 1 941 456

74/75 SOMEED) s s TR e e T B SRR R e IS e s e 1 535 1375

76/ BEC BN D) s et ln e et e S SRR SR SR B . SRR 1 322 0102
5.160—6a RETAINER, Clutch Push Rod Boot

74/ FO-20-40 {LHB=® 5-5) . i con o cavns oo i0ie 5 B s Bs + 0 fE e b einams v selaisn 1 535 1134

TATES  BONLIHID v b oot nomsmiseeimsiommiae amiso sine sisimessmn s i seine.s au somimmes s 1 535 1377

76/ O D) e v sxsismrsmimss i sbmpesrae srwms SR SEa R s S Es s 1 535 5322
5.160-6b CLAMP, Clutch Pedal Push Rod Boot

74/77 10=20=40 (L HD=" 5=5) . v e vmoon onnnnas s ompesh shede (Use 934 246) ...... 1 934 245

74/75 BOBBL-GHER s coareate ommamsiain sivnmniies salsaulis 5 B RS Pame bl anes 4.160 1 318 1643
5.160-6c ATTACHING PARTS, Boot And Retainer To Floor Pan

SCREW, Tapping....... 74/77 10-20-40 (LHD=* 5-5) s ceiiviennnnnnnn 17. 670 3 G451824

SCREW, Tapping.vevn.. 77/ 10-20-40 (LHD=* 5-6) «evvirvinennnnnn 1.2,:35% 2 400 4644

SCREW, Tapping....... FALTS B (LEDY- s ereon e nms wmsin s swesbEisgihdiive 17. 660 3 G163098

SCREW. Tapping....... 76/ BO-90 (LD« s v st mmmamns, camene 17660 3 G163210
Jeep Gr5-T5 Printed in U.S.A.



5.160 CLUTCH
5.160-8 ATTACHING PARTS, Rod To Bellcrank

PIN, a8 thesman ovbus 79/ o7 7 [Ch R S BN P U e S e e g 2 400 0407

PING eoek: sesdvr: vatas 76/ BOZROE FEYad sawids s4 S valiSl iy saiee 29.162 1 400 0407

WASHER, Plain........ 79/ V02080 i vvan siaiossio s sonsiasis o sais e 2 400 4437

WASHER. Plain........ 76/ BOZIORE B S Seteidie s shernion simslitieisne Suitee o ¢ s@mitis 1 400 4437

WASHER; -Spfing«m swives 79/ VOER20-BD. s 3 bang e s was o _ sinaei.s 1 321 5893

WASHER., Spring ....... 76/ BOBO(E DY a0y s it Sara s os S b o S 1 321 5893

NUT, Hexagon......... 74 L e Y o it e o Tt wi ainiaie 17.412 2 G271193

NUT, HeXagon.saw asss " 75/79 VOSRRMO L aite stenlnoats win ntsve aiatelavatan omia 17.412 2 G271193
5.160-9 BUSHING. Clutch Rod Retainer To Floor

76/ BO-90 (BB st sarmratinabs smodaashmms s Stebapmmios smmmmaiimomil axife s 1 317 3461
5.161-1  CABLE, Clutch Release

74 T R3S T i woiiviana 8 svmmeamnsin aos wemmings -jevaenaiisse, i (Use 812 2222) ...... 1 535 0593

74 10 (RHD-W4ST) ..o viiiiiom S0 e pilien SREES GG (Use 812 2218) ...... 1 535 0592

74 20-40 (RHD-W3ST) . e vt i it ieeennnnnnns (Use 812 2219) ...... 1 535 1129

74 ROBOTRMD WAST L scicvviis v womesnimmin wesi v s spaseeiemss. s (Use 812 2222) ...... 1 535 0593

TA/TS  BOCRMBWIET) o ot oy sttt Tt S e aiuaeaias ssatstaien  walicasee 1 812 2226

TAVTS  BOTRMBWAST] . s sl s elaion amembr s fadias i e el vare | sofene 1 812 2227
5.161-2  ATTACHING PARTS, Clutch Cable To Clutch Pedal (Pedal End)

CLEVIS: .cus s vevm & vas T4/ 25 BOTREDY it iaidinn s vunish voiens ia dawE  swasss 1 948 416

PIN, Clevis ........... 74/75 80 (RHD)...(1/4" 0.D.)..............  ...... 1 930 352

PIN, Clevis . .c.. ic ivoass 75 80 (RHD).. .(5/16"" 0.D.)............. 17.474 1 (G9411483

PIN. Cotter ..o ot 74/75 RHD . 5 ves vnsnlons Do 5oiaeaes v itie 17. 460 1 G137168
5.161-2a ATTACHING PARTS, Clutch Cable To Bellcrank

LM . o vrmnn i v 74 10-20-40 LRED) 5 s snvnn s visisn vewes  ssivaie 1 819 311

PIN, Cotter ........... 74/75 80 (RHD) oo sivananmnes s vaws aue 17.460 1 G137168

PIN, Lock ............ 75 BO(RHD). ..o cnnensnnsssesmsiesnen 29.162 1 400 0407

PIN, Self-Locking...... 74/75 BOARHDY: -+ v s vavastsmn s ssisstin s 28.053 1 974 250

WASHER, Plain........ 74/75 BOARBDY - ivihann vass w3 GeREs S50 17.814 1 G120392
5.161-2b ATTACHING PARTS, Clutch Cable To Throwout Lever

NUT, Ball (Adjusting) .. 74/75 RHD i wvvvies i mviais sid'sim s voieing iR 9o o, it Stnm 1 998 666

NUT, Hexagon......... 74775 RHD.....c.cvviinricnrannsernnnossnss 17.406 ] G120368
5.161-3  CLIP, Clutch Cable To Dash Panel And Engine Mounting Bracket

74 TO20:40 (RHD): - oot vioee ot bt s 55 5 5500h wihim e e mumnis oie simm sin sne 17.134 1 G120524

TAIT  BOARBIDY) . oo v vosmiumes some s et oe e sremee sataes e S o 8.192 2 930 061
5.161-4  ATTACHING PARTS, Clip To Front Floor Pan

SCREW, Tapping....... 74 10-20-40 (RHD) .........coiiiiiinnn.. 17.660 1 (69416843

CLIP, Closed .....:::: 74/75 8O (RHD) i cuivisas vupny tuvessa Bonies s 3.165 1 644 106
5.161-5 BOOT, Clutch Cable

TRITE  RID .. cviovomriran sivmss s sam SRreale s awieis sa eIumns g visikais SRR TR 1 999 849
5.161-6  ATTACHING PARTS, Boot To Clutch Cable

CLAMP, Hose ......... 74/75 RMD. S Civiian s versim wnvmis: s s viamsats 17.108 1 G272842
5.164-1  STOP, Clutch Pedal

74/ (Rubber) 16-20-40 (LEBY saias sy va suiinn s faieiais e sin oy sisaims s el sleiny 1 400 4828

74/79 (Rubber) 10-20-40 (RHD) .....ceooies e sanen sossi ois o s o sias s 8.140 1 930 356

74 (Bolt) 10-20-40 (RHD) . . . . ... .. et ee e e 1 949 174

76/ BOS il svamradvanms s e saleaiare Sl R e sesesii  nsas s 1 535 5312
5.164-2  ATTACHING PARTS, Pedal Stop To Clutch Pedal Retaining Bracket

BOLT, Hexaqon ....... 74/ 10-20-40 (LHD) . .t ii i i ce e ieeeee eeeans 1 400 4826

NUT, Hexagon......... 74¥ T0-20-40 (LHDY Jun vnives swams e vaiaasas 17.412 1 G271193
5.165-1 BRACKET, Clutch Control Cable (Front Floor Pan)

T4775  BOARHDY .. .o i sovnn s imnes o Sanei By ey Poedsss ey Imesess ey 1 535 0621
Jeep Gr5-T6 Printed in U.S.A.



CLUTCH 5.168

5.165-2  ATTACHING PARTS, Bracket To Dash Panel At Steering Column Mount

BOLT, Hexagon ..... ve TALTS  BOARHD). . CVV/4" Long) .vsivvee o aon 17.038 1 G123774

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/75 80 (RHD)...(2"" Long) ................ 17.038 1 181620

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 75 80 (RHD).. .(3/4" Long) ......covu.... 17.038 2 G181595

WASHER, Lock ........ T8 TS " BOURHD) s onnn v safsni o saiies o5 o 17.820 2 G120214

NUT, Hexagon......... 74/75 BOARHDY) ... s iivsviin seisnemis omaimismion 17. 406 2 G120368
5.165-3 BRACKET, Clutch Cable Anchor (To Transfer Case To Transmission)

74/75 RHED o0 13 vrmmes v G0ies 3 TE0RE DUETE.ER 55 R e R e bat on e m e 1 999 856
5.165-4  SPACER, Clutch Cable Bracket (Transfer Case To Transmission)

74/75 BRBID oo sy vinterns v dain SIOSER 08 SRR S 5 T EB Vit oo g eess T 1 992 731
5.165-5 SPACER, Clutch Cable Bracket To Transmission

74/75 B omon o srmran o PomET i SEE SRS SRS T8 R 0 Sanam LT 1 992 732
5.165-6 ATTACHING PARTS, Bracket To Transfer Case -~

WASHER, Lock ........ 74/75 10-20-40 (RHD) . ...... ... ... ..., 17.820 1 G120383
5.165-7  ATTACHING PARTS, Bracket To Transmission

BOLT, Hexagon (Nylock) 74/75 RHD .. (378" <16 3 VaBIBE" ) isutini siodain: See sia 5 2 535 0658

BOLT. Hexagon (Nylock) 74/75 RHD...(7/16"-14 x 1-1/4"") oo ..... 5. V66 1 998 599

WASHER, Lock ........ 74/75 RED i ciovivenmi ssmwves v stvsim s oA 8.186 2 649 704
5.165-8  BRACE, Cluich Cable Bracket To Transfer Case

74/75 RHD . . 1 999 981
5.165-9  ATTACHING PARTS, Brace To Clutch Cable Bracket

NUT, Hexagon......... 74/75 BHED ... cconi in swemonn cpnsoyes savdes o ua 17.412 2 G271193
5.168-1 BELLCRANK, Clutch Release Idler

74 10-20-40 (LHD) + vt et e et e e e et e ee e eeeaes (Use 535 4027) ...... 1 535 2656

75/79 JQ=20=d0(Si5e=" 5=8) « vvninmiie vsmng s DaBias Soleieies s s e e | rate s 1 535 4027

76/79 10-20-40 (Six=* 5=4 And * 5-8) 1\t vtr ittt ieie e e aeanaeeanree v 1 535 7458

79 LT L o Y T 1 535 9896

75/79 =20 VB =" B o s e REERET SRR SO T e e 1 535 4072

76/79 10-20-40 (VB8=" 5-4 And ™ 5-8) . .vrvurrrererenecncnaonsnseneene  ovmans 1 535 7459

79 T=20-A0 VB EoTY . s vveia? eoemain s sis s soaieiiass sis s ais 5a onmisn st wiami 5 1 535 9893

80 REPEEAG. . on e i ey SRR S 5 P o 1 535 9730

74 80 (LHD-Used With 5-3 /8" Long Release Rod) . ..o oo 1 535 1292

74/75 80 (LHD-Used Wirh 6" Lona Release Rod) .« o ieio oo e 1 535 4659

76/78  B0=90 (LHD)u ottt ee e e e e eaeeaeans (Use 535 8993) ...... 1 535 3252

79/ BOEROU™ B-47) s smnicn i% 50055 056 CEEEE fe bieiemin siakmtne wrrin e b D 1 536 0104

79 BO=00 (LHD = 58] ittt ittt i e ee ettt e et 1 535 8993
5.168-2  BELLCRANK, Upper Clutch Release

74 10-20-40 (RHD) .. ... 1 535 3375
5.168-3 BRACKET. Bellcrank Retaining

74 10-20-40 (RHD) . .. ... - 1 535 3368
5.168-4  ATTACHING PARTS, Bellcrank To Bracket

BUSHING (Brass) ...... 74 TO(RHD) . ... i i, 2 210 236

SPACER ......cnvvvnn. 74 10-20-40 (RHD) ... ...t e 1 941 730

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74 V020 40ARHD). .5 vasiputin cisdsinmatnds . 17.038 1 G124100

NUT, Hexagon. ........ 74 10-20-40 (RHD) ...\ 17.412 1 G271187
5.168-5  ATTACHING PARTS, Bracket To Floor Pan And Retainer

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74 10-20-40 (RHD) ............ccuuoo... 17.038 2 G121661

WASHER, Lock ........ 74 10-20-40 (RHD) . ...........cccuuuun... 17.820 2 G120214

NUT, Hexagon......... 74 10-28-40 (RHD) ... ... ou vty vowni v caale 17. 406 2 G120368
Jeep Gr5-T7 Printed in U.S.A.



dond Shta . Ao AN 28

5.168 CLUTCH :
5.168—6 BRACKET, Support Clutch Release Idler Pivot Outer

74/79 T O L H D) S e i 5 S s s ek s i A Sals agelstols S iaraes RS 1 535 1135

80 TO=252AD ASTREWASTY | s os womx s s rms s oo he e ptre #5085 g simiee wom o im wim mems 1 536 1736

80 (s Bl i s I 0 1 W R dri et Ao Bl N U, oA R Ly i S 1 535 9736

TALTS — BUTEHD) - i aulis sasie s 55 Saleel o elenas meie s dlv e s ae s sreeienne 1 535 1285

76/ B O LM o i s R et e S s ST SR Sg | B Wi 1 535 5339
5.168—7 ATTACHING PARTS, Outer Support Bracket To Frame Assembly

BOLT, Hexagon ....... TALTS LB s ient ok saiams s valeiers shneaa S 17.671 2 (9424824

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 76/ 10-20-40. . ..o ittt et et e 17.671 2 (69424824

KBIT. oSG0 sws i1 o TP R 1 Mpl S L S ARl i At 2 400 1457
5.168-9 PIYOT, Clutch Release ldler

74/ TR0 AE, s o crampminsns swars e e o5 Soaland ate 4eie e iaEaite SRR S 4 SgEieNE 2 944 666

74/75 BHLHEDE) s s vt S e snlvies WRAATTES B SR e i e s 2 944 666
5.168—-10 ATTACHING PARTS, Clutch Release Idler Pivot To Support Bracket

WASHER, Lock ........ 74/ I 1 | B T e e N i Ry S, L R A 17.820 1 G120383

NUT, Hexagon......... 74/ UHB:G o ceneni i Seavss snssm g o 17. 406 1 G271506
5.168-11 SUPPORT, Clutch Release ldler Pivot

74/79 HL20-40 (LHB=SIRY vmne in fe v setaasn siae P eiias S T e T ma e 1 535 1271

74/79 B =) B D e B s s a S b s hembim e alhmrs e wit saeimes alesime | eiecs b 1 535 1112

80 (anar) 10-20-40 (SIeWaBT Yy vaniin vu v s s o §ivpp s sidnki s @ s 1 535 9726

80 floner) 102040 (VB=WASTY . . 0o i tvnes cohmens sanas boves o cat & e sei 1 535 9725

ZAAFE TR T BB i vin st bonin s s s sammiwimiin. omion mmsbas i, Arwsamn s m ke T £ - i mens 1 535 1284

76/79 BOLBBEH DY rivvsarsmermareein o oraeREHa bR e e e e s SRR A SRR 9 gt R A e 1 535 5332

80 B0 S eren saiain i SRS de e B s SR ee SRS w8 R 1 536 0112
5.168-11a SPACER, Inner Bellcrank Bracket To Clutch Housing

74/ SIS TIx=<LHDY vismn o0 o mun i voven Swnain v saskis sessiing Cass e G car 4 535 1306
5.168-12 ATTACHING PARTS, Support Assembly To Clutch Housing

BOLT, Hexagon .....:.. 74/ 1020400 EY 1 0 s o T v vh s 17.038 2 G186677

BOLT, Hexagen ....... 74/ BRHE =Sy - = r - e e e 17, 2 G454871 NA

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/75 o R a0 RS MATC I SN F e i, 17.038 2 G186677

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 76/ BOEOD TLHED b St wam i o e e s 17.038 1 G186677

WASHER; Lock ........ 74/ EHD . ... i nssdiaa o 56 35555 i3 semms sos 17.820 2 G120214

NUT, Hexagon......... 74/ 55| oy W YENCS: RSIY e o W 17.406 2 G271506
5.168-14 BOOT, Clutch Pivot Outer

FALTS LR S, o otnitS SR SRR s m | e St e ki v sl B e B Tk o s 1 316 7049

76/ TR0l o TR e T e e e T R B S S s e R B o v | 316 7049

76/ SO L A o e o A R e s et 1 317 0937
5.168—-15 BOOT, Clutch Pivot Inner

74/ ) e R T B e RS 0 WO U R T e s th 5 —aae Taw 1 316 7049
5.168-16 BUSHING, Clutch Release Idler Pivot Inner (White Or Black Plastic)

74/ L, conie Strammney i sancs LooE iR Do e e e e e © S S 1 316 7067
5.168-17 BUSHING, Clutch Release Ildler Pivot Outer

T - LB e et rerer i T I ety R 1 316 7067
5.168-18 RETAINER, Clutch Release Idler Pivot Bushing Outer

74/ R s s e S e T R ST aaE e e ERe S e 1 316 9769
5.168-19 FITTING, Lubrication (Bellcrank, Clutch Release lIdler) :

74 e D e YN R D e W SRR R g g Y SR T 17.290 1 G271287
5.187-1 ROD ASSEMBLY, Clutch Fork Release

79 TO=20=40 {Si%=* BT} ros viithia e svaneciarensaiisais srini/ase «eis b alo sAlpaTe Sa vare o 1 535 9939

74/79 VOLP0-40 €1 HD-Sha=" 5-8). ;s ;B.5/32" Liong) sonay s st des e % sslass 1 535 1274

80 10-25-40 (Six-WAST ) L. tiiiiirinirenssneesassennsanassassananinm  seesas 1 536 1739
Jeep Gr5-T8 Printed in U.S.A.



CLUTCH 5.207

79 10=20=00B="50 T L« v i o s s sekelotsmndasbial st o 1 535 9937

74/79 H-20L ADHLHD VB -"18-8) 51 viv sisicios sdasioin s0m00 5a e 40 s ternn b s H AL b 1 535 1211

80 T0-20-40 (VB) ittt et e e e e 1 536 0098

74/75 SO0 -LLEBY, . B OmaY . s sinas sunom s o srtiiis o carming o AToBaE Fantn | i 1 535 4703

74775 BOULHBY. 05-878" S omi) s Moo s vvns v 55908 25 555 s st rmnm e oo™ otl s 1 535 1275

76/79 BO-F0 (EHD-® 5_8) . . .o meins vs seisinie meimesiae e (Use 812 6668) ...... 1 535 5345

79/ BO0=90 (LHD =% 5-7) ¢ it iierentrenseenaenanaeanssnsssnsossevenns  vasnss 1 535 9943

75 s = S s = GRISR S 1 535 4975

76/ 80-20 (RHD) ............. IR ST SRy I S T Caupy W] T 1 535 5821
5.187-2  ATTACHING PARTS, Rod To Bellcrank

NUT, Hexagom: :i.. s . 74/79 10-20=40 (LHD) 25 25 vi imirmimat® ek 17.412 1 G271193

NUT. Hexagqon......... 76/79 80-90 (LHD) et vt iii s iieeiieieeaannnn 17.412 1 G271193

PIN. gk oo e, sioemit o FHL  avivnween e weisie s n s s SOeeE w waae s e 1 400 0407

WASHER. Plaifn.. 0.0 oa TR sl ata s s e e « 2 TR A 1 400 4437

WASHER, Spring ....... - ¥ A o v g 1 321 5893
5.187-3  ADJUSTER, Clutch Wear

G R e S T e e DU SO S v 1 535 1209

BRTY e o re it s e e s oo o o R e 1 535 9735
5.187-4  ATTACHING PARTS, Adjuster To Clutch Release Rod

{0 L] P | S N S 74/ 10=-20-40 (L HDYAE: 0% oo madle catumh 5 oo 17.410 1 G124925

BB b o e s 74/75 B e s i R e S e e 17.412 1 G271193

NUT, Jamach oi semaeaes 76/ BO-20 (LHD) v:vrverrennerennnannennns 17.410 1 G124925
5.187-5 SEAL, Clutch Wear Adjuster To Throwout Lever

R L e 5.160 1 313 0998
5.190-1 SPRING, Clutch Throwout Lever Return

74/ LB o Bty ubiins vy el T e B F O SR 4 skt Seeenmne it v AR B 1 535 1252

74/75 (o O el e A OO U T 8.192 1 644 067

ST RED A SLETh . s i o TR e B s i e B s i A A o 1 535 1252
5.190-2  BRACKET, Clutch Throwout Lever Return Spring (Clip)

74/75 L B S U S .- NS & T NN - W 1 998 673
5.190-3  ATTACHING PARTS, Bracket To Clutch Housing

BOLT, Hexagon ....... v i BRSO 0 W SR . T W oo TR 17.038 1 G180077

WASHER, Lock ........ T47T9 - RBED.. .o vi cnani b s B e b oo o 17.820 1 G120214
5.207-1 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, Clutch Master

14779 - SOPRAURHED) . ..o vxvnosoii smsmons sip s < v s VR Ble v imre alaa e e oot s LA 1 535 4977

80 NS o o 1 535 9822
5.207-2 PLATE, Clutch Master Cylinder Reinforcement

T T T s 1 535 4972
5.207-3  ATTACHING PARTS, Clutch Master Cylinder

NUT, Hexaqon......... 80 e . T e . T g Tony | 2 400 1457

BOLT, Hexagon ....... T4/T9 BOI(RHD). . couvieinnnmen mmnmnss cmmon 17.038 2 G180079

NUT, Hexagon......... 75/79 8O (RHD). . ..ot iienane eann 2 400 1457
5.207-5 END, Clutch Master Cylinder Push Rod

74/79 BOEIDURHD) s . o v o iiiureminiminn oom e ggami: Sin wimss oo e sosio sisioss o e s e s e 2 535 4962
5.207-5a ATTACHING PARTS, Master Cylinder Push Rod To Clutch Pedal

PIN, Cotter .cvovvnnnnn 80 POUR | s wre b sw i b s Seriie; - aolan, g 1 G121224

WASHER, Plain........ 80 FOUR: ovts s s obeih ddonbue B seue ] damwsyd 1 G120396

WASHER, Wave........ 80 O e e 1 400 4616
5.207-6  ATTACHING PARTS, End To Clutch Pedal

WASHER, Lock........ 75/79 BOARHDY. oo 5ot v iiain.iin s mm aim s sn e 17.814 1 G120394

PIN, Cotter ... i 75/79 B8O0(RHD)......... ... 3.200 1 G121222
5.207-7  ATTACHING PARTS, Rod End To Master Cylinder Push Rod

NUT, Hexagon......... 75/79 80-90(RHD) .. ..o i eieeeeanann. 17. 406 1 G120368
Jeep Gr5-T§9 Printed in U.S.A.



5.211 CLUTCH
5.211 REPAIR KIT, Clutch Master Cylinder

T TS BN TR . o et s e e sl ma e A AR e e SR, Sem e 812 8484

80 BEEO0N o s sl B A kA e St s o T e R s R B S e 813 2781
5.213-1 TUBE, Hydraulic Clutch

TELTY:  BOIS0 I RHD Y sy T N E ks st e e e RS o ey Be i 2 B35 5822

80 BR_SE.. cver st Sl iy remash saet S s Mt SR e aofeia 536 1469
5.213-2 CONNECTOR, Hydravlic Tube To Master Cylinder

76/79 BOSSOARIDY o oo ivivincs o esivns o s siwimine v, s wsie seumen s Fpeses s amieps » S 214 535 4973
5.213-3  WASHER, Hydraulic Tube Connector

FHLTY"  BOURHED) % hicnsesss il ie s Do T meem §Ee i st st 8.855 400 4838
5.213—-4  ATTACHING PARTS, Hydravlic Clutch Tube To Dash

CLIP, Closed ......... 75/79  BO(RHD)........cvvoiviannnnennsnnnns 17.134 G120521

SCREW, Tappling....... 75/79 80 (RHD) - ..o oo 17.660 G9416843
5.216-1 HOSE, Hydraulic Clutch

74/75 BOARMD) ... .o s v nns sammnihes 5 obbont e boes oo 0es 6o 5 0bon sasemms s somees s 535 5706

76/79 80-90 {RHD):: .xivwvss waasoum o R C R TR R R § o K 535 4971
5.216-=2  FITTING, Bolt Hydrauvlic Clutch Hose To Slave Cylinder

76779  BONFOIRHDY : wovansa svvmmins wesametd s s s b ol wesied saaaesn s fes b 322 5702
5.216-3 WASHER, Hydraulic Hose To Slave Cylinder

T5/7%  BOURHDBY: oo o pinven s wamm s singte S Tanitats ¢ Bmw it o sl 400 4970
5.221-1 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, Clutch Slave

80 BOL OB o cromiem o cvmiviaie sn Sramiete eis R e e e v T & e ate wieaar | Vaetarete & 323 6779

TRTY  BOO (RHD) : covsmwsvmss v Saipinis Sarmreisi SR ssaesin Saeeass & e s 535 4978
5.221-1a  ATTACHING PARTS, Slave Cylinder To Bellhousing

SGREW o v arares 80 BO-G0L . AMB 2125 5 B cn camuis s wnisiane . e § 420 0402
5.221-2 BRACKET, Clutch Slave Cylinder

THITS BRYOURHD) . i v wswvwmie it e smeeiiae §ies GReage weeesigme o R 535 4963
5.221-3  ATTACHING PARTS, Clutch Slave Cylinder Bracket To Engine Block

BOLT, Hexagon ....... TS/79 - BOARMDY . .. .iiine va wiinore snwee s v 17.629 812 1298
5.221-4  ATTACHING PARTS, Cluich Slave Cylinder To Bracket

BOLT, Hexagon ....... TE5779 BOARHD) . ... .t biin s bnems s nwd s siait 17.03 G180124

NUT, Hexagon......... TS/ TR BOARHB) s saivavims oo s e i v v 10. 260 400 3909
5.227 REPAIR KIT, Clutch Slave Cylinder

T Ay SO0 ARHD) o557 s on sonns saS8iTas svvmna sidsas widee s vase  PoaeEd 812 8483

80 (o O e Ry T T o T 813 2782
5.229-1 PIVOT, Bellcrank To Throwout Lever Link

80 BOSPB N - imie el R eRSFISEN oo o0 @ ol Ry o 5.187 321 7479
5.229-3  ATTACHING PARTS, Slave Cylinder Rod

WASHER .. .....c 500 80 e T Tl g e e 17.814 400 1116
5.229-5 SEAL, Bellcrank To Throwout Lever Link

80 BUL9OL: cx sovmnnn vadBlR Ponaelal B Bl R e R g e LRI 5.160 313 0998
5.229-7  SPRING, Throwout Lever To Push Rod

80 BOSPUL s v oo oaven S ewal SYRSTAR SR RTTEE A SN vl T e 323 6804
5.230-1 SHIELD, Slave Cylinder Heat

80 BRSIID. . o striresn e s e R R eI e e iR s e St T e a 323 6846
5.231-1 CLIP, *'S"" Type Clutch Tube To Brake Tube

80 BO-90.0 in vnmnm sae e S e e e ard 2 e e B e ek e 4.110 400 4928
Jeep Gr 5-T10 Printed in U.S.A.




